ams Datasheet Page 1
[v1-19] 2016-Apr-14 Document Feedback
AS1312
Ultra Low Quiescent Current,
Hysteretic DC-DC Step-Up Converter
The AS1312 is an ultra low IQ hysteretic step-up DC-DC
converter.
The AS1312 achieves an efficiency of up to 94% and is designed

The device is available as the standard products listed below.
Figure 26:
Ordering Information
Note(s) and/or Footnote(s):
1. Non-standard devices from 2.5V to 5.0V are available in 50mV steps.
The above figure shows the ordering codes for Tape & Reel
deliveries (suffix T in the ordering code). It is also possible to
have all the variants on mini reels, when the ordering codes are
AS1312-BTDM-xx or AS1312-BWLM (where suffix M stands for
mini reel). The components are the same in both reel sizes.
Ordering Code VOUT Package Marking Delivery Form Delivery Quantity
AS1312-BTDT-50
5.0V
8-pin (2x2) TDFN
BE
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDM-50 8-pin (2x2) TDFN Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDT-33
3.3V
8-pin (2x2) TDFN
BX
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDM-33 8-pin (2x2) TDFN Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDT-30
3.0V
8-pin (2x2) TDFN
BY
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDM-30 8-pin (2x2) TDFN Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDT-27
2.7V
8-pin (2x2) TDFN
C1
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BTDM-27 8-pin (2x2) TDFN Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312-BWLT-50
5.0V
8-pin WL-CSP
BF
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BWLM-50 8-pin WL-CSP Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312-BWLT-45
4.5V
8-pin WL-CSP
BQ
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BWLM-45 8-pin WL-CSP Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312-BWLT-33
3.3V
8-pin WL-CSP
CO
Tape and Reel 10k pcs/reel
AS1312-BWLM-33 8-pin WL-CSP Tape and Reel 1k pcs/reel
AS1312(1) tbd tbd tbd tbd tbd
Ordering & Contact Information
Page 26 ams Datasheet